

CITY OF FLINT, MICHIGAN Department of Finance

Assessment Division

Stacey Kaake City Assessor

PUBLIC NOTICE

In compliance with Act 267 of the Public Acts of 1976 (Open Meetings Act), the City of Flint Assessment Division hereby gives public notice that meetings of the March 2025 Board of Review will be held on 3rd floor, City Council Chambers, Municipal Center March 10, March 11 and March 13, 2025. Appeals will be heard by appointment (**please call the Assessment Division at 810-766-7255**) or on a walk-in basis during the following hours:

Monday, March 10, 2025

10:00 am - 11:30 am closed for lunch 11:30 to 12:30

12:30 pm-3:00 pm

Tuesday, March 11, 2025

1:00 pm - 4:00 pm closed for dinner 4:00 to 5:00

5:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Thursday, March 13, 2025

10:00 am – 11:30 am closed for lunch 11:30 to 12:30

12:30 pm-3:00 pm

The purpose of these meetings is to address any protests of assessed value, taxable value, or property classification relevant to the 2025 Assessment Roll. The Board will also be addressing appeals for Hardship.

Questions regarding this meeting may be directed to the Assessment Division at (810) 766-7255.

Posted: January 2, 2025